ARC1C0608/ARC1C0605
Document Category: Product Brief
High-efficiency LED Backlight Driver
©2020–2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Product Brief www.psemi.com DOC-98457-1 – (02/2025)
General Description
The ARC1C0608/ARC1C0605 is an ultra-high
efficiency DC-DC converter solution with integrated

C10b
COMP
Figure 4. Detailed Application Schematic for 2x Charge Pump Ratio
ARC1C0608/ARC1C0605
LED Backlight Driver
©2020–2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Page 4 of 7 www.psemi.com DOC-98457-1 – (02/2025)
Recommended BOM Lists
Table 1. Recommended BOM List for 3x Charge Pump Ratio (Figure 3)
Component
Name Value
Part Size
(Imperial Unless
Otherwise Specified)
Manufacturer’s Part Number
C1 22 nF 50V X7R 0402 GRM155R71H223KA12D
C2 470 nF 25V X5R 0402 GRM155R61E474KE01
C3 2.2 µF 16V X5R 0603 GRM188R61C225KAAD
C4 2.2 µF 16V X5R 0603 GRM188R61C225KAAD
C5 4.7 µF 35V X5R 0603 GRM188R6YA475KE15
C6 4.7 µF 35V X5R 0603 GRM188R6YA475KE15
C7 (1) 1.0 µF 16V X5R 0603 GRM188R61C105KA12D
C8 47 pF 50V C0G 0201 GRM0335C1H470JA01
C9 15 nF X5R 0201 GRM033R61C153KE84D
C10a. C10b 4.7 µF 35V 0603 GRM188R6YA475KE15
L1 6.8 µH 1.2 mm max height 3.2 mm × 2.5 mm DFE322512F-6R8M
R4 20k Ohms 0201 Generic
U1 ARC1C0608 WLCSP-35 ARC1C06081W

©2020–2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Page 6 of 7 www.psemi.com DOC-98457-1 – (02/2025)
Ordering Information
Information for ordering the ARC1C0608 and ARC1C0605 devices is available in the following table.
Table 3. Order Codes
Ta Package
Non-I2C
Mode
Charge
Pump
Ratio
Setting
Orderable
Device Number Pins Transport
Media
Minimum
Order
Quantity
-40....+85°C WLCSP
3x
ARC1C06081W-R
35
Large tape-and-
reel 5000
ARC1C06081W-V Small tape-and-
reel 250
ARC1C06081W-G Sample waffle
tray 10
2x
ARC1C06051W-R1 Large tape-and-
reel 5000
ARC1C06051W-V1 Small tape-and-
reel 250
ARC1C06051W-G1 Sample waffle
tray 10
ARC1C0608/ARC1C0605
LED Backlight Driver
©2020–2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121